


Form FD-7941

Issued By:
Industrial Engine Department
Ford Motor Company
P.O.Box 135
Dearborn, Michigan

Jan, 1967

NO_J O | O

HF NHNBE

o~

JAARBAE
N 00

AMEEHRNRMERRAE



To obtain Ford Industrial engines and power units, as well as peculiar parts for such units, order
directly from your authorized Ford Industrial Engine Distributor. However, most normal replacement
parts for 8-cylinder gasoline engines are available from your local Ford Vehicle Dealers' stock. A

Dealers' list, Form FD-7226-M-IE, enclosed in a protective envelope, is included with each engine or

power unit,
The following procedure is recommended for locating parts in this parts list:

A gasket for a valve rocker arm cover is required for a 122 engine and the part number is not known.
1. Refer to the quick reference index, referring to engine.
2. The first series of pages in the engine section contains illustrations.

3. Refer to the appropriate illustration page (in this case, page 5) containing an exploded view of the

valve, push rods, and rocker arm cover. The gasket is identified as 30.

4. Parts are listed by illustration item number sequence throughout this parts list, except where
illustrations are not provided; then all the necessary parts are listed without illustration item

5. Refer to the appropriate text page (which in this case is 6) and select the gasket for the 122 engine:
543491.

When ordering parts, always provide the complete part number, serial number, model, and special
option number. Specify model of the unit and how shipment is to be made — freight, air freight, express,

air express, parcel post, or air parcel post.

ENGINE MODEL AND
CUBIC INCH DISPLACEMENT

4 CYL. 6 CYL.
ITEM NO. PART NAME 91 Vv 104 J 122 K PART NUMBER
EXHAUST SYSTEM
Exhaust pipe assembly - upright - R.H. 1 C4Z 5218-B
L.H. 1 C4JZ 5246-B
Gasket, exhaust 2 2 4 406307
Gasket, exhaust pipe to exhaust manifold 2 438724
Mufflers, pipe end - 1-1/4 inch pipe 2 C3JZ 5280-A
Dual inlet - single exhaust 1 C4JZ 5230-B
U-bolt - 5/16-18 2 C3JZ 5A239-A
Saddle, exhaust clamp 2 C3JZ 5270-A
Nut, hex - 5/16-18 4 337197-57
Lockwasher - 5/16 4 34806-S7
Pipe assembly - exhaust 1 1/4"" dia. stub power unit 2 C3JZ 5255-B
Rain cap assembly - for use with lo-noise, single outlet muffler 1 B6P 5258-A
ENGINE ASSEMBLY and GASKET KITS
1. Engine assembly 1 425561
1 436808
1 436812
2, Cylinder block assembly and all intermnal parts 1 425919
1 436712
1 436719
Not shown Kit, engine overhau! gasket - Consists of: 1 546318
Gasket cylinder head R. H. 1 440958
L.H. 1 440959
Gasket, valve rocker arm cover 2 405468
Gasket, oil pan 1 405093
Gasket, timing gear cover 1 405164
Gasket, cover plate - secure plate to cylinder head 1 405318
Gasket, intake manifold to cylinder 1 425819
Gasket, water outlet connection 1 405190
Seal, gasket - water pump 1 405400
Gasket, water pump cover 1 405404
Seal assembly, water pump 1 425686
Gasket, oil pump to block 1 405144
Gasket, oil pump body to inlet tube flange 1 405831
Seal, oil - pan rear 1 405095
Gasket, oil pan drain plug 1 228195
Seal crankshaft - rear main bag cap 2 405583
Seal, crankshaft - rear oil 1 405576
Gasket, carburetor to intake manifold 1 425368
Seal, assembly - balance shaft front 1 405392
Gasket, exhaust pipe to cylinder head 2 406307
Gasket, fuel pump mounting 1 405218
Gasket, fuel pump strainer 1 209355
Kit, engine overhaul gasket 1 1 546318
1 546319
Kit, reconditioned engine gasket 1 425239
1 546366
1 546365
Kit, engine decarbonizing gasket 1 425042
1 546364
1 546363
3



122 CU. IN. ENGINE




ENGINE MODEL AND
CUBIC INCH DISPLACEMENT

4 CYL. 6 CYL.
ITEM NO. PART NAME 9t v 104 J 122 K PART NUMBER
CYLINDER BLOCK, HEAD ASSEMBLIES and INTAKE
MANIFOLD - Cont'd.

21. Plug, pipe ? 2 2 225255
28. Elbow - intake manifold 1 1 436417
29. Hose, hot water - elbow to carburetor 1 1 544157
30. Gasket - valve rocker arm cover 2 2 405468
2 543491

31 Cover assembly, valve rocker arm - R.H. 1 1 436662
1 436716

32 Cover assembly, valve rocker arm - L. H. 1 1 436661
1 436717

33. Bolt, hex. head - valve rocker arm 10 10 14 202716
34, Lockwasher - valve rocker arm cover 10 10 14 228335
35. Cap assembly, oil filler 1 l 1 425251
36. Filter assembly oil bath type - oil filler and breather 1 1 436785
37. Bulb assembly, temperature - engine unit 1 1 1 409553
38. Switch assembly, oil pressure engine unit 1 1 1 409160
39. Baffle, oil 2 2 405235
2 2 543553

C s e 1 v 194 J
£V IMNEDR B Az tim i, L es—i = == l 122 K PART NUMBER
1 Dlnanls mamambhe acdiocdon
L 490 1
9 Ralt hav  haad  aranbabaft mni; haooto —-o = = cdatd
~~~~~ o -~ o v ° )
2 Danarinm hatanna alafh  fo-oi _i-_d-.1 — - 4LI4U0
4
A Danvinn boalaman AL_fI  _--o i .7- 7 d 4U3902
> 1
R Dnanrine aamal LoAfb  foa_t Si-_a-_1 - - 1u990/
1
[ Danrina aamal LAfb  ~-ol-l —i--a-.3 490311
- 1
7 Dhnrina anmal hafb ool 1._d..1
N N 1
Nt ehnum Danvim~ anmaboafh - _1_- f...f .1 4U3339
1
f Dliim Anmahafé anacio- - 400319
. . - 4 Py 1
a Dlin halanan nhafl amooio- - 4UULL
- % + 1 1 M
n Bion o : 4UJU0D
T b +
11 Diun~ 1741 10 u ££0330
- a
12 Dlu~ 1/010 57 - £31£00
— 3 o 4
12 Dl sulindar hand = - LU/ U
- . z i
14 Unnd nemnmbile soiliodos ot - = £ £LLILID
T T orreniToT v - « 4UJT 0
15 Nawal _ milindar hand tn - 0 -
- - .
)13 Dalt hav  hand I . d KL 4L
- i i L1 1o
17 Dalt how hond  ~oliodes Laodi- e - ££0949
. B It N
12 Fanlint milindne hand B 11 : £3U339
1
10 Pacbat aulindar hand 110 100192
1
m Manifald ananmhli fodalin 490191
1
Nat chaun Manifald annnm [ [P 4201U0
21 Canlinb inbnbn manifaid L 4o0LL/
1
Nat chaum Rarliat Avhaoet manifald o0 St 12 00 J- 1o - 249304
- R R Rl e T - . M
29 RAl} hav  hand  fweiilo - tfo1d - 4uoou/
4
Nat chaumn Chid mvhoond mnifald oo i T 434949
.
Mt chawn Mut hav AvhAauAad wantEold Do CioC ° £330
"
7 Chiid  mannsine - L £3338Y
- < I I3
24 Balt hav  hnand - L2030
. = N N S
Nnt chnwn Ralt hav  haad  inbalin caotioid £L19179
28 Wanhnar flat — L £39427
. N N
" Mist hav — £U0Ud0
: 3 < ¢ £3£130




PISTON AND RELATED PARTS

<>

INDUSTRIAL ENGINES
AND POWER UNITS

ENGINE MODEL AND
CUBIC INCH DISPLACEMENT

4 CYL. 6 CYL.
ITEM NO. PART NAME LA 104 J 122 K PART NUMBER
PISTON and CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY
L Piston and connecting rod assembly standard 4 425911
4 436578
6 436584
. 0196 (. 50 mm) 0/S 4 425912
4 436579
6 436585
. 0394 (1. 00 mm) 0/S 4 425913
4 436580
6 436586
2 Bearing, connecting rod - Std. - color coded red 8 8 12 405654
Std. - color coded blue 8 8 12 405656
.0098 (. 25 mm) U/S 8 8 12 405660
.0196 (.50 mm) U/S 8 8 12 405662
.0295 (. 75 mm) U/S 8 8 12 405664
.0394 (1. 00 mm) U/S 8 8 12 405666
3. Bolt, connecting rod 8 8 12 405406
4. Nut, connecting rod bolt 8 8 12 228439
5. Kit, piston ring - standard 1 1 436587
1 436590
.0196 (.50 mm) O/S 1 1 436588
1 436591
. 0394 (1. 00 mm) O/S 1 1 436589
1 436592
6. Ring, upper - compression standard 4 4 405512
6 425505
.0196 (. 50 mm) 0/S 4 4 425353
6 425516
.0394 (1. 00 mm) 0/S 4 4 436600
6 436456
1. Ring, center - compression - standard 4 4 405515
6 425507
. 0196 (.50 mm) 0/S 4 4 425365
6 425519
.0394 (1. 00 mm) 0/ 4 4 436602
6 436465
8. Segment,oil ring - standard 8 8 405313
12 436138
.0196 (. 50 mm) O/S 8 8 425030
12 425521
.0394 (1. 60 mm) 0/S 8 8 425032
12 436471
9. Spacer, oil ring - standard 4 4 405112
6 436137
.0196 (. 50 mm) 0/S 4 4 405991
6 425522
.0394 (1. 00 mm) O/S 4 4 405993
6 436711




10



INDUSTRIAL ENGINES

AND POWER UNITS

CUBIC INCH DISPLACEMENT

ENGINE MODEL AND

4 CYL. 6 CYL.
{TEM NO. PART NAME 91 v 104 J 122 K PART NUMBER
CRANKSHAFT, MAIN BEARINGS, CAMSHAFT, BALANCE
SHAFT, TIMING GEARS and TIMING GEAR COVER - Cont'd
1L Key, woodruff - crankshaft and camshaft 2 2 3 226395
12. Key, woodruff - balance shaft 1 1 226405
13. Gear set - timing (crankshaft, camshaft and balance shaft) 1 1 436595
1 436594
14. Gear, balance shaft (special cast iron const.) 1 C5JZ 6A303-A
15, Bolt, hex. head - timing gears 3 3 2 225635
16. Washer flat 3 3 2 230145
17. Gasket, intermediate plate 1 1 1 405318
18. Plate, intermediate 1 1 1 405531
19. Bolt, hex. head - intermediate plate 2 2 2 202746
20. Lockwasher 2 2 2 206436
21 Gasket, timing gear cover 1 1 1 405164
22. Cover, timing gear 1 425624
1 436070
1 436066
23. Seal, balance shaft (crankshaft - V-6) 1 1 1 405392
24, Bolt, hex. head - timing gear cover 9 9 9 202836
25. Hub, fan 1 1 527134
26. Shaft and bearing assembly 1 1 543098
2. Plug 1 1 232585
Not shown Fan bracket and bearing assembly, for timing gear cover without cast boss for 1 C3JZ 8625-B
fan hub and fan shaft and bearing assy. ) )
Not shown Lockwasher,5/16 - for fan bracket and bearing assy. 3 34806-S7
Not shown Bolt, hex. head - for fan bracket and bearing assy. 3 201336

12







INDUSTRIAL ENGINES
AND POWER UNITS

ENGINE MODEL AND
CUBIC INCH DISPLACEMENT

16




PART NUMBER

TRANSAXLE ASSEMBLY
Transaxle assembly

4089%
Bolt, hex. head 227975
Lockwasher 206326
Sleeve, guide 408462

Transaxle housing with differential parts installed 408771



20

ITEM NO.

PART NAME
TRANSAXLE HOUSING, OIL PAN and END
Transaxle housing
Gasket
Pan, oil
Bolt and lockwasher assembly
07952

.072441 - 075197

. 065354 - . 068504

. 058268 - . 061417

051575 - . 054331

. 046457 - . 049606

.059501 - . 042520

. 033071 - . 037008

. 027953 - . 031890

.022047 - . 025984

.016142 - . 020079

Gasket - end cover

=~

Cover - end with mount
Cover, end - rear

Bolt, hex. head
Gasket, access cover
Cover access
Plug, square recessed -
Plug, square recessed

408577
428011
408291

Vent assembly

Kit. pasket - transaxle

228285



| hd | | j\{‘fuua






Mo g

INDUSTRIAL ENGINES
 AND POWER UNITS

ENGINE MODEL AND

26




ENGINE MODEL AND
CUBIC INCH DISPLACEMENT

28

TRANSAXLE DIFFERENTIAL - Cont'd.

PART NAME

ENGINE MODEL AND

CUBIC INCH DISPLACEMENT

4 CYL.

6 CYL.

91 Vv 104 J

122 K

Shaft and knuckle assembly - differential - L. H.

Deflector, shaft and knuckle dust

Plate, locking

Bolt, hex. head - self-locking - shaft and knuckle to differential side gear

Bolt, hex. head - self-locking

Retainer, universal joint roller bearing

Bolt, hex. head (5/16""-24 x 1'") - self-locking

oo &= =] =] rofro] —




ENGINE MODEL AND

INDUSTRIAL ENGINES
AND POWER UNITS

.........

\ \M\\\\&\W\M >

\\\\\\\\\\\
%y,
M,

M, \

a
7, P ) f N U

\

_

7,
7
4,

-

SN

=
,\\\\\\

N\

\\\\\\\\\\

.

-

\\/
5SS

30



T
ENGINE MODEL AND
CUBIC INCH DISPLACEMENT
e e | Cmng nme s v o esn rAny numoen
1 s e - DRSS = D)
: —= B = ———
cev e everigy wemeen s - uus ruvu s
T
|
T
|
T
|
T ——it e Ra = e m——
.- -
¥ ~ [ " v T AA i mAme A
. .
T —~ Kl e 7e = e v O = = P ———
1
A H T = - ———=====
= b = = s
_ p - - N
, _ - [
x T YD) [N ¥ = - | ——=====
| . _ _
r T 0 0 = =
J . B - -
~ T I - - | | T =====
. . [ -- - - N
T
,
T
,
T
|
1
;
7
L
T
\
¥

1

XY




INDUSTRIAL ENGINES

AND POWER UNITS

e

i L e — \\%\ @\\\\

’//////Af//////%/////,’///A//.’r'/////////////////////////////////////A///'//I//////V//////////////////l///////////////////fV//V//,V/////////////////////////////\\\ \\\*\
T e N\ \\\\\\\
L /////(///(////(///{////(/////(///\\\\\\\‘\\

) ///////////V///////&V/////V////////////////////////é//é%V//////ﬂ///////////////////’////////////////////////////////A//////////////\\\\

N
N
0 //////////MV//r’/V/////////////Y//////l/////y’,’////l//l////////,’/////[//l///////////////Y//////////,’//////////l/////////////l/////////////////////:’/ N

W

N
i //,’///‘///////////////Z////////////Yl///////////7/////////////////U//////////////////////(rY//A’//’///////////////////////////////////l//\///////////‘///////"\%\\\\\\\
/ «/////7/(///6’//G’[/////W/A/A’//////////////M/////////////////V///////////////////////‘//////////////,////////////////////////////////////AV/////////////////////’\\\\ N

//,’////////////‘//'/////////////////I//////////////////////I///{//////////////AW////////////////////////////‘///////////////////////I////l//////’\\\\\,\ \\\\\

Z v////Vr’//l/ﬁ///7////////////l//////////////l/////yW//////////Z/////////l///[///V/Y//{///////{/l////%’/////‘//7/////////////{/////{//////l//l//////// \\\\\\\ §\\\\\

T 7///////y’////////y7///’/s’//l/,’yW//////////‘//l/////////V/l//////////l//////////////7//////////////,’/////)W//l///////////l//////////’l///l///l//\\\\\\ \\\\
R ////l////////////'///////l////////l///[////////ﬁ(//s’M’/////////l////,(//,'y’//////////l///l’///////////////W//////I//////////////I/////A//////I///I\\\\\\ \\\\\

Z /.’l///////,’//rW////////Y/’/Y///l//////////////l////hV//‘///,W/////{//yV////////I////'///////////{////////////////////l////////////lﬁ/////’/////////W//////Iy’///ll//l/’w’///‘//%\\% Q\\Qio 3
MR ) oy G {\\\\\ \\\\\\\s‘

N
= Al

<

LN
/ i A 8
i i\




36

| e C e e e enan | L
1 I [ YN T T T T T T ——
4 | | | 1 vTUILY
n T eaar LT T T 1 t —
I | I q L NEBNE)
2 | I TS SR P T T T t ————
- | Sivens ivsen v it Lu U MU A KU WV T w | | 1 J LUUT 10
T

[T

e amd Allaa

TUWU LY

. | mimay e s | 1 | 4LI0L!
n [ Do o T t T e
. -, - R . vJLLLY
11 vl FYRETI AR I -+ + ! |
. ) sV, oL, Liiiin L e wiee | | | . | LLUYUY
19 T Y] T 1 T = t ———
- | | | - | Levuoy
19 [ weu i o T T T
. | gy imems Fop | | | 1 LUNNYY
1c I e TGO t T t + —
, e e m e ey mev piese v e | | | | vusL uuuutu
MAt abnii. el T T T t
" L 1 | v | Luutou
10 Aol Lo 1. 3 1 t
. e o s me et = mim v v e | | | LUtuI-o
AMat rhanm I P T T ooy A T P R B S Y Y RS Y TR Su T T 1 + —
. Sl e e s | i | | LIV I 00LU-D
| T T T 1
4 | 1 | }
T T T —



INDUSTRIAL ENGINES
AND POWER UNITS

ENGINE MODEL AND
CUBIC INCH DISPLACEMENT










46—

47—

31—




545826

436689
53613
545821
436688
head countersunk - carburetor

66. Cover and brime tallic spring assembly - choke 4366
<e cover retaining 1 545831
ster head - retaining ring 3 545832
iet - water connection 1 545834
70. Connection - choke cover water 1 436691
71 Gasket - water connection 1 545836
72. Screw - fillister head hex. - recessed 1 436692
Not shown Kit - gasket 1 586467
Not shown Kit - repair 1 546460

38 39
43 4443 9



INDUSTRIAL ENGINES
AND POWER UNITS

49



“

i

4

3 45
AIR CLEANER
! I
ENGINE MODEL AND
CUBIC INCH DISPLACEMENT
4 CYL. 6 CYL.

[TEM NO. PART NAME 81 v 104 J 122 K PART NUMBER
| AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY - Cont’d. N
: 4, Lockwasher - 1/4 1 34805-S7 !

Lockwasher Vi 2 206425
. Lockwasher - 5/16 : 2 34806-S8 y
: 5. Washer, flat - 1/4 1 44719-57 !
Washer, flat 2 2 219136

Not shown Nut, hex. 5/16-18 - air cleaner remote mounting 2 33797-58
[ Not shown Gasket - air cleaner to carb. l 405376 i
I Not shown Seal - carburetor mounting bolt 1 B2P 9611-A i
i Not shown Clamp - hose air cleaner 2 8A8287 |
" "Not shown Horn - carburetor air 1 C3)Z 9521-A !

Not shown Band assembly - air cleaner 1 C4)Z 9628-E

Not shown Hose - air cleaner to carburetor 1 C3JZ 9652-A |

-1



4 CYL. 6 CYL.
ITEM NO. PART NAME 91 Vv 104 J 122 K PART.NUMBER
GENERATOR PARTS
Generator, 15 volts - 20 amps. - Consists of: i 1 C3JZ 10002-A
1. Armature assembly 1 1 FGT 10005-A
2. Plate, rear end assembly 1 1 FCU 10050-A
3. Plate, drive end 1 1 FAS 10138-B
4, Field Coil 1 1 C3JF 10175-A
5. Brush - spring 2 2 91A 10057
6. Brush 2 2 COAF 10069-A
1. Bearing - front 1 1 7RA 10094-A
8. Bearing - rear 1 1 FGP 10095-A
Not shown Screw - pole piece 2 2 68 10044
Not shown insulator 1 1 8BA 10048-B
9. Bolt - thru 2 2 C2AF 10120-A
Not shown Ring 2 2 01A 10163
Not shown Tube 1 1 C3JZ 10195-A
Not shown Insulator 1 1 SCU 10202-A
Not shown Bushing 1 1 81A 10206
Not shown Insulator 1 1 81A 10208
Not shown Terminal 1 1 £3)Z 10211-A
Not shown Rivet 1 1 18 10088
Not shown Shield - generator splash 1 1 BIMM 10170-A
10. Key - woodruff 1 1 74175-S
1l. Pulley - generator 1 1 C3)Z 10130-B
12 Volt
12 Volts 7.10
12 Voltios

11

53



55



56




INDUSTRIAL ENGINES
AND POWER UNITS

amp ng cc

Retainer - breaker plate
Piate assembly - breaker
Point set assembly - breaker arm & contact

6 CYL.

PART NUMBER

Shaft & cam. assembly

Spring - primary

i

2

2

1

1

1

1

1
9. Spring - secondary 1 8EQ 12192
10 Rotor assembly 1 C3XZ 12200-A
i1 Primary assembly - wire 1 C3XZ 12216-A
12 Screw - breaker 4 0BA 12230
13 Wire assembly - breaker ground 1 C3XZ 12264-A
14 Clamp - dist. base 1
15 Condenser assembly 1
16 Diaphragm assembly 1 C3XZ 12370-A
17 Gear, driven 1 C3XZ 12390-A
18 Screw - diaphragm 2 42799-58
19 Retainer - spring - diaphragm 1 353610-S8
20. Pin, gear 1 354132-S

Body 1 C3XZ 12130-A
Bushing 1 7RA 12146

59



ENGINE MODEL AND
CUBIC INCH DISPLACEMENT

4 CYL. 6 CYL.
ITEM NO. PART NAME 81 v 104 J 122 K PART NUMBER
C4JZ-12127-D TACH. DRIVE DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENTS
1. Housing assembly - terminal (cap) 1 NCA 12106-A
2. Clamp - housing cover 2 7RA 12144
3. Point assembly 1 FAA 12171-A
4, Rotor assembly 1 CONN 12200-A
5. Primary assembly - wire 1 BIAF 12216-A
6. Condenser assembly 1 7RA 12300-C
7. Gear, driven 1 FAD 12390-A
8. Shield - dust (mall dry) 1 25573
425816 DISTRIBUTOR COMPONENTS
1. Bushing 1 1 1 436849
2. Roll pin 1 1 1 231275
3. Weight 2 2 2 436850
4, Locking ring, distributor weights 2 2 2 548362
5. Spring, contact breaker plate 1 425607
6. Spring, distributor weights 1 436516
1 436819
1 425979
7. Locking ring - cam 1 1 1 548363
8. Plate assembly - distributor breaker 1 1 436983
9. Set, distributor contact 1 1 1 425980
10. Shim, distributor breaker contacts - 0. 1 mm 1 1 1 548336
- 0.2 mm 1 1 1 548337
11. Fastener 1 1 1 521992
12. Fastener 1 1 1 521991
13. Clamp 2 2 2 521161
14. Unit assembly, vacuum 1 425606
1 436519
1 436828
15. Condenser 1 1 1 426977
16. Rotor assembly, distributor - suppressed 1 1 1 425981
17. Brush assembly 1 1 694577
18. Housing assembly - terminal (cap) 1 1 514417
1 436826
19. Gear 1 405532




INDUSTRIAL ENGINES
AND POWER UNITS

ENGINE MODEL AND

ENGINE MODEL AND

CUBIC INCH DISPLACEMENT

e e I R

Crares mergrree amemem e mam e -

AAtT FAln M

—rrvrs wm ey

fmrm e g e

AnAmen~ ARARA

Ae

™A 1RPAL A

vy e

T 1 T AFFAnT O

= T + T Arnnan on

CUBIC INCH DISPLACEMENT J
4 CYL. ] 6 CYL.
ITEM NO. PART NAME 91 Vv 104 J 122 K PART NUMBER
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
Regulator - generator 12 volt - 20 amp. 1 1 CONF 10505-A
Safety - water temperature gauge (Install temperature sending unit beneath 1 C4JZ 10883-A
engine water outlet)
Clip L. H. rocker cover 1 356640-S2
Water temperature sending unit,1/4-18 N.P. T. (C.V. Type) 1 B7A 10884-A
INSTRUMENTS & WIRING - 12V
Switch Assy. - ignition/with keys 1 BOP 11572-A
Lamp Assy. - signal/gen. / 1 1 1 ClIZ 14522-A
Lamp Assy. - signal/oil./ 1 1 1 ClIZ 14522-B
Lamp Bulb - 12V . 2 amp. 2 2 2 B6JZ 13466-A
ADAPTOR - WATER TEMP, GAUGE/
5/8-18 TO 1/4 NPT/ 1 1 C4JZ 10911-B
Gauge assy. - water temp. C3JZ 10970-A
Harness main wiring C3)Z 14401-B
Bolt hex. - hd. /metric/M8 x 1.25 x 18 Ig. Din 933 202776
Hamess - gen. to reg. C3JZ 14305-E
Connector 2 2 B6P 14487-B
Connector 2 2 B6P 14487-A

Switch - magnetic

C3JZ 11451-A

t t T Arnnnn on

Wiring assy. - ignition key to murphy switch

C3JZ 14498-A

~ T T T AT 1000 R

Bracket - water temp. gauge FAA 10899-A
Temp. gauge tubing 356640-S2
Lockwasher No. 10 3480327
Nut - hex. 10-32 34079-S8

Adaptor - water temp. gauge 5/8-18 to 1/4 NPT

C4JZ 10911-B

VLU WU Y e

T ¥ Y ANTYT Anran r

Gauge assembly - water temp.

C3JZ 10970-A

O P VT

- vrige

TT

. y
T T T Ar1IT A00nA 11

Switch magnetic

C3JZ 11451-A

Switch assembly - starter button 12 volt

2C 11500-A
BOP 11572-A

Lamp bulb - 12V .2 amp.

s '
¥ T T AF17 10000 A

Harness - gen. to regulator

C3JZ 14305-E

SRS PR FCY [ 0] PR RUIN IV AR FSEPY PUIP [P USSR NN QY Y DV Y (VIR IPNTY P VY (UG S RS TN

.
~ T T T AAONC 7

63









